



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.3548 OF 2025

(Mohd. Farooque Mohd Taher and others Vs. Mohd. Zameer Mohd. Jabir Patel and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.R. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms. Radhika Bajaj, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 28th JULY, 2025.

1. Ms. Radhika Bajaj, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1-caveator submits that connected writ petitions bearing Writ Petition Nos.1861/2025 and Writ Petition No.1852/2025 are listed on 11.8.2025 and makes a request for fixing this matter for 11.8.2025.

2. At her request stand over to 11.8.2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)